

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 53 Monday 8th June,

2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following are published as Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notices No. 40, 41 &42]

[185]

CONSTITUTION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

APPOINTMENT OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 115(1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Knight of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint

TION WAENGA

to be a member of the Public Service Commission with effect from the date hereof

The appointment of the late Colin R Darcy is hereby revoked.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this 3rd day of June 2009

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA

Governor General

[186]

CONSTITUTION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT (ENTITLEMENTS) COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 69(A) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I. SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Knight of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint

LESLIE TEAMA

to be a member of the Members of Parliament (Entitlements) Commission with effect from the date hereof

The appointment of John Adifaka is hereby revoked.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this 3rd day of June 2009

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA

Governor General

a service and the service service of the service of Service of the service of the

(1,1) and (1,1) . The state of the set (1,1) is the state of the state of the state (1,1)

المتحقق والاختباب المتحاد بالمترا المتحد ووراب